

BID RESULTS

AB2019-27 REPLACEMENT OF COUNTY BRIDGE #330.1 CARRYING ALEXANDER STREET OVER STONY BROOK AND COUNTY BRIDGE #331.1

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 4,2019

BIDS RECEIVED	5				
NAME OF BIDDER	MARBRO, INC.	MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	STATE LINE CONSTRUCTION CO INC.	ANSEMI & DECICCO INC.
ADDRESS	127 PINE STREET P.O. BOX 134	371 N MAIN ST.	P.O BOX 556	234 PACIFIC STREET	1977 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	BARNEGAT, NJ 08005	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	NEWARK, NJ 07114	MAPLEWOOD, NJ 07040
CONTACT	FRANK MARUCCI JR.	MICHAEL MURRAY	BRIAN M. COOPER	PAULA CECERE	HENRY MEYERS
TELEPHONE	973 744 8383	732 223 9393	732 308 1113	973 621 2828	973 762 3359
FAX	973 746 5898	732 223 2460	732 3080 1034	973 621 9066	973 762 9708
E-MAIL	MAR9400@COMCAST.NET	MMURRAY@MIDLANTICCONSTLLC.COM	BCOOPER@EARLECO.COM	PAULA@STATELINECO.COM	HMEYERS@ANSEMINJ.COM
ADDENDUM NO ONE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
ADDENDUM NO TWO	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BID BOND	FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CO OF MARYLAND, 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA USA, 10% NTE 20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY CO. 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	MICHAEL J.MERVIN AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	NICHOLAS TURECAMO AIF WITH POA	DONNA M. CHIANCONE AIF WITH POA	ELIZABETH RIGA AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	607153 EXPIRES 6.13.20	67639 EXPIRES 12.15.20	18315 EXPIRES 5.5.21	624484 EXPIRES 5.28.20	622256 EXPIRES 2.19.20
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$6,391,117.00	\$6,691,830.47	\$8,711,653.13	\$8,765,432.10	\$9,917,301.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

AB2019-27 REPLACEMENT OF COUNTY BRIDGE #330.1 CARRYING ALEXANDER STREET OVER STONY BROOK AND COUNTY BRIDGE #331.1										MARBRIO INC.		MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		STATE LINE CONSTRUCTION CO INC.		ANSELMI & DECICCO INC.	
Seq. No.	NJDOT No.	Description	Unit	Plan Sheet Quantity	# & Where Directed	Total Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost			
1	15403P	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1	1	\$ 563,840.00	\$ 563,840.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 760,488.30	\$ 760,488.30	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 990,000.00	\$ 990,000.00			
2	15800M	SILT FENCE	LF	1,678	1,508	170	\$ 4.00	\$ 671.20	\$ 13.83	\$ 2,324.74	\$ 2.00	\$ 335.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 587.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 830.00			
3	15800M	HEAVY DUTY SALT FENCE - ORANGE	LF	185	128	57	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 16.44	\$ 938.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00			
4	15803M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	CF	27	0	27	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.23	\$ 0.62	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.27			
5	15804M	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LF	965	150	815	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 29.99	\$ 24,435.35	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,440.00			
6	15805M	DEWATERING BASIN	U	3	3	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00			
7	15806M	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	U	160	0	160	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00			
8	15806P	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	U	2	2	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00			
9	15807M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 2	U	2	2	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00			
10	15808M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U	18	18	18	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00			
11	15809M	GRIM	U	50	0	50	\$ 0.05	\$ 2.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00			
12	15809M	TRAFFIC CONE	U	50	0	50	\$ 0.05	\$ 2.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00			
13	15810M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	662	662	0	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,944.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,268.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,860.00			
14	15821P	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	80	80	0	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00		
15	15823M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	10	6	4	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00			
16	16009P	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	10,000	10,000	0	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00			
17	16009M	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1,100	1,100	0	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00			
18	16009M	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	2,700	2,700	0	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00			
19	20103P	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	1	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00			
20	20200M	EXCAVATION TEST PIT	CF	10	10	0	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			
21	20202P	EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	CF	4,523	4,153	370	\$ 38.00	\$ 172,874.00	\$ 39.99	\$ 164,247.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 74,460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 74,460.00			
22	20212P	EXCAVATION REGULATED MATERIAL	CF	4,116	0	4,116	\$ 0.01	\$ 41.16	\$ 0.01	\$ 41.16	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,116.00			
23	20212P	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	2,038	1,854	184	\$ 45.76	\$ 93,260.32	\$ 9.03	\$ 18,403.14	\$ 30.00	\$ 55,054.18	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,403.14	\$ 40.00	\$ 75,267.66			
24	20204M	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	U	6,670	0	6,670	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 233,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 166,750.00			
25	20203M	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, REGULATED	U	6	6	6	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00			
26	20203M	SOIL TESTING PLUFG C-73	DOLLAR	2,500	2,500	0	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00			
27	20203M	SOIL TESTING PLUFG C-73	DOLLAR	1,288	1,288	0	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,288.00			
28	20203P	1/4" SOIL AGGREGATE	CF	58	48	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.58	\$ 0.12	\$ 1.20	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00			
29	20304M	GEOTEXTILE	SY	1,400	1,200	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 1,594.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00			
30	30202P	GENE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY	1,087	1,424	337	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,305.00	\$ 13.32	\$ 18,884.40	\$ 13.32	\$ 18,884.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,700.00			
31	30202P	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 10	SY	377	324	53	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 65.20	\$ 21,443.33	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,275.00			
32	30202P	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	SY	25	19	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 80.58	\$ 2,014.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00			
33	40100P	HMA MILLING, 9" OR LESS	SY	3,580	2,148	1,432	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 6,790.56	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,500.00			
34	40102M	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	4,180	3,798	384	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,360.00			
35	40103M	TACK COAT	GAL	439	398	41	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.39	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,257.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,257.00			
36	40103M	PRIME COAT	GAL	630	591	39	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.30	\$ 0.71	\$ 2,836.36	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.30			
37	40104M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 4" BASE COURSE	SY	377	324	53	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 78,300.00			
38	40106M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 8" BASE COURSE	SY	1,087	1,087	0	\$ 100.00	\$ 108,700.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 187,252.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 83,315.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 128,627.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 108,700.00			
39	40200M	OPEN GRADED 9.5 FRICTION COURSE	U	155	143	12	\$ 182.00	\$ 28,110.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 20,737.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,600.00			
40	60112P	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	46	46	0	\$ 121.00	\$ 5,546.00	\$ 99.88	\$ 4,594.48	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00			
41	60112P	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	225	225	0	\$ 72.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 101.77	\$ 22,898.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00			
42	60112P	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	292	292	0	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 105.23	\$ 30,747.16	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,720.00			
43	60140P	#2 PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	800	726	74	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,904.00			
44	60206M	INLET CONVEYED TO MANHOLE	U	1	1	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 752.18	\$ 752.18	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
45	60201M	INLET, TYPE B	U	3	3	3	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,801.57	\$ 11,404.71	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 11,404.71	\$ 35,000.00			
46	60201M	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B	U	6	6	6	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 4,974.18	\$ 29,875.08	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00			
47	60204M	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	U	1	1	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,974.18	\$ 3,974.18	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
48	60222M	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE, TYPE 1	U	1	1	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,952.35	\$ 4,952.35	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			
49	60222M	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE, TYPE 2	U	2	2	2	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,952.35	\$ 9,904.70	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00			
50	60222M	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE, TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)	U	1	1	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,952.35	\$ 4,952.35	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00			
51	60233M	MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE NO. 4C	U	2	2	2	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,904.54	\$ 31,809.08	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00			
52	60233M	MANUFACTURED TREATMENT DEVICE NO. 4C	U	2	2	2	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 15,904.54	\$ 31,809.08	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00			
53	60354P	RRRIP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 40" THICK (50')	SY	240	220	20	\$ 115.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 123.74	\$ 27,697.20	\$ 425.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00			
54	60601P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	210	188	22	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 87.36	\$ 16,345.92	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00			
55	60603M	DESTRUCTIVE SURFACING	SY	5	5	0	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 194.44	\$ 583.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00			
56	60701P	9" X 12" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	2,025	1,851	174	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,875.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 63,711.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 81,400.00			
57	60903M	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	SY	508	508	0	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,720.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 45,222.00									